

TS- 11/21
Regd.- 11/21

31
30.08.25

Today is fixed for ex – parte hearing of the suit.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Witness Laxmikanta Pal is present and he is examined as PW- 1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf of the plaintiff.
LR khatian no. 2120 be marked as Ext. - 1, LR khatian no. 637 be marked as Ext. - 2 and warison certificate be marked as Ext. - 3
To **22.09.25** for ***further evidence of PW - 1.***

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip