

TS- 11/21
Regd.- 11/21

32
22.09.25

Today is fixed for **further evidence of PW - 1**.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.
Witness Abhiram Mondal is present and he is examined as PW- 2 is full and discharged.
Two (02) relevant documents have been filed.
Let the same be kept with the record.
To **17.11.25** for **ex – parte order**.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip